
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1193
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2005
NEHRU YUVA KENDRAS IN UTTAR PRADESH
Gandhi Smt. Maneka

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

:

(a) the details of the Nehru Yuva Kendras (NYKs) in Uttar Pradesh and areas covered by these Kendras, location- wise;

(b) the amount spent on these Kendras during each of the last three years and the current year, Kendra-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up new NYKs in the State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, YOUTH AFFAIRS &
SPORTS AND OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS ( SHRI OSCAR FERNANDES )

(a) & (b): The details of Nehru Yuva Kendras (NYKs ) in Uttar Pradesh and areas covered by Kendras, location-wise and the amount spent on these Kendras during the last three years and the current year are given in the Annexure.

(c & d): The proposal for rationalization and expansion of the Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan was not agreed to at the stage of inter-ministerial consultations. Final decision within a specified time frame cannot be indicated.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1193 FOR
30.11.2005 ASKED BY SMT. MANEKA GANDHI REGARDING NEHRU YUVA KENDRAS IN UTTAR PRADESH.

Details of Nehru Yuva Kendras, location − wise and amount spent on these Kendras during the last three years and the current year

Sl.No.  Location Area            Amount spent  in Rupees
 of  NYK        Covered
                         2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06
                                         (31 Oct'05)

(1)       (2)         (3)       (4) (5) (6) (7)

1     Agra          Whole    787164  1022265 961558   353555
 district
2     Aligarh       Whole    1058290 980475  1191982  319987
 district
3     Allahabad    Whole        177191  1948806 794111   295128
 district
4     Azamgarh      Whole       1069721 3687816  1322128 332585
 district
5     Badaun        Whole        817057  713218  1016573  321904
 district
6     Baharich      Whole       1089438 806976  1185940  374817
 district
7     Ballia        Whole        697441  903504  1003073  323322
 district
8     Banda         Whole       2013681 640702  768218   335217
 district
9     Barabanki     Whole        149839  1583135 1075414  338508
 district
10    Bareilly      Whole       1938310 1097475 1301842  356698
 district
11    Basti         Whole        718372  595689  851501   290559
 district


12    Bijnor        Whole        951750  745343  886280   262525
 district
13    Bulandsahar   Whole        876507  1087147 1032108  325607
 district
14    Amethi        Whole       2097226 768771  986819   290867
 district
15    Deoria        Whole       1262802 955685  1162930  365810
 district
16    Etah          Whole       1469271 1015711 957971   362606
 district
17    Etawah        Whole        791737  1093819 745735   311753
 district
18    Faizabad      Whole       1278979 976643  912079   302187
 district
19    Farukhabad    Whole        601811  441451  716519   323500
 district
20    Fatehpur      Whole        970245  614995  853216   293321
 district
21    Ferozabad     Whole        836788  738057  951982   309778
 district
22    Ghaziabad     Whole       1137522 985718  1014222  331048
 district
23    Ghazipur      Whole       1194830 2096660 1146232  287353
 district
24    Gonda         Whole       4927193 5241952 937050   454203
 district
25    Gorakhpur     Whole        779341  1542342 720942   304261
 district
26    Hamirpur      Whole       3932734 3921564 3909979  333146
 district
27    Hardoi        Whole        907361  651830  958987   366235
 district
28    Jalaun        Whole       1562404 751199  625963   334282
 district
29    Jaunpur       Whole        810212  802949  1128920  523446
 district
30    Jhansi        Whole        202776  1072880 1047959  320146
 district
31    Kanpur        Whole       0    511424  714681   326735
 (Dehat)      district
32    Kanpur        Whole       2149361 1233778 804708   332650
 (Nagar)       district
33    Lakhimpur     Whole        723323  466598  717976   330464
 Kheri         district
34    Lalitpur      Whole       2929778 1102086 2017396  378818
 district
35    Lucknow       Whole       17472825 15114061 1613503 279812
                 district
36    Maharajganj   Whole        614134  793388  286400   336093
 district
37    Mainpuri      Whole        760088  587461  875748   313093
 district
38    Mathura       Whole       3056481 1681756 1567677  336974
 district
39    Mau           Whole        933597  609484  862555   265508
 district
40    Meerut        Whole       2011029 544511  741604   318108
 district
41    Mirzapur      Whole        860772  1098638  735425  308665
 district
42    Moradabad     Whole        758711 642402  858477   316739
 district
43    Muzaffar      Whole        912859  774831  1130916  340184
 Nagar         district
44    Partapgarh    Whole       1484724 1612548  544176  361526
 district
45    Pilibhit      Whole       2076471 721561  493893   277176
 district
46    Rai           Whole       1210938 799015  473899   327467
 Bareilly      district
47    Rampur        Whole        745013 770801  372430   260310
 district
48    Saharanpur    Whole       1075637 1059100  765799  386789
 district
49    Shahjanhanp   Whole       1199841 1379695  448293  303859
 ur            district
50    Siddharth     Whole       1818080 1225401  1004358  344425
 Nagar         district
51    Sitapur       Whole        996468  1874494  459122    273362
 district
52    Sonebhadra    Whole       1195266 291849  573540    274490
 district
53    Sultanpur     Whole       1930159 967023  550462    335845
 district
54    Unnao         Whole       5048677 3726567  451340    313225


 district
55    Varanasi      Whole        814036  1375209  546413    347570
 district
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